

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK-ADALAT HELD ON 14/03/2026.

Spl C.S. No. 185/2023
Ajay Vs Sanjay

ORDER BELOW EXH 1 .

Today matter placed before National Lok-Adalat. Plaintiff alongwith his advocate are present and by putting pursis at **Exh.33** submitted that he wants to withdraw the suit as it is settled amicably outside the Court. Accordingly, the Award passed at **Exh.34** and the matter is settled. Hence in the interest of Justice I, proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) In view of **Pursis Exh.33** and Award at **Exh.34** the matter is withdrawn as settled in Lok-Adalat.
- 2) Pursis Exh.33 be kept along with Exh.1.
- 3) Court fee be refunded as per rule.

Sd/-

Date : 14/03/2026
Ramtek

(Smt. D.C.Vorani)
Head of the Panel of National Lok Adalat.
Panel No.2, Ramtek